
C12

www.tpmcsteel.com

Steel EMT elbow

Steel EMT (electrical metallic tubing) elbow is made from the same material of straight EMT conduit, and it changes the 

direction of the tubing. Both the outside and inside surfaces are galvanized for corrosion resistance.

Note:

1. The dimension tolerance follows the specification of straight EMT conduit.   

2. No elbow shall be sharper than 90°, and angle tolerance is ± 2°.   

UL Listed

UL 797 / ANSI C80.3

Carbon steel strip

Hot dip galvanized

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:

Available size

Trade size
Metric 

designator

OD

D (mm)

Thickness

T (mm)

Radius
Ref. No.

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

4"

16

21

27

35

41

53

63

78

103

17.93

23.42

29.54

38.35

44.20

55.80

73.03

88.90

114.30

1.07

1.24

1.45

1.65

1.65

1.65

1.83

1.83

2.11

102

114

146

184

210

241

267

330

406

C1201

C1202

C1203

C1204

C1205

C1206

C1207

C1208

C1209

R (mm)

Straight portion

38

38

48

51

51

51

76

79

86

L (mm)
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Steel EMT 45° elbow

Available size

Steel EMT (electrical metallic tubing) 45° elbow is made from the same material of straight EMT conduit, and it changes 

the direction of the tubing. Both the outside and inside surfaces are galvanized for corrosion resistance.

Note:

1. The dimension tolerance follows the specification of straight EMT conduit.   

2. No elbow shall be sharper than 90°, and angle tolerance is ± 2°.   

 

UL Listed

UL 797 / ANSI C80.3

Carbon steel strip

Hot dip galvanized

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:

Trade size
Metric 

designator

OD

D (mm)

Thickness

T (mm)

Radius
Ref. No.

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

4"

16

21

27

35

41

53

63

78

103

17.93

23.42

29.54

38.35

44.20

55.80

73.03

88.90

114.30

1.07

1.24

1.45

1.65

1.65

1.65

1.83

1.83

2.11

102

114

146

184

210

241

267

330

406

C1301

C1302

C1303

C1304

C1305

C1306

C1307

C1308

C1309

R (mm)

Straight portion

38

38

48

51

51

51

76

79

86

L (mm)
Degree

90° / 45°

90° / 45°

90° / 45°

90° / 45°

90° / 45°

90° / 45°

90° / 45°

90° / 45°

90° / 45°


